

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
A & S ELECTRIC SUPPLY/#257	12/31/2023	50%	WIRE		
A STITCH ABOVE/#3380	12/31/2023	0%			
A-1 ELECTRIC/#6467	12/31/2023	0%		\$70.00/HR; \$150.00/HR OT	NIGHT CALLS \$100.00 PLUS PRODUCTS
ABSOLUTE GLASS/#3434	12/31/2023	20%	INVOICES WILL REFLECT ALREADY DISCOUNTED PRICES.	SERVICE CALL- \$120.00/JOB;LABOR-\$45.00/HOUR	INCLUDES 1ST INSTALL
ACCO (GBC)/#14864	12/31/2023	40%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.	\$150.00/HR	ONE-TIME TRAVEL CHARGE \$49.00. CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.
ACE HARDWARE/#12579	12/31/2023	0%			
ADRENALINE FUNDRAISING	12/31/2023	0%			
ADVANCED MECHANICAL OF NKY/#17162	12/31/2023	10%		JOURNEYMAN HVAC & REFRIGERATION-\$95.00/HR REGULAR TIME, \$142.50/HR OT, \$190.00/HR DOUBLE TIME; APPRENTICE-\$70.00/ RT;\$105.00/HR OT; \$140.00/HR DT	RT-MONDAY-FRIDAY, 7:30AM-4PM; OT-AFTER HOURS AND SATURDAYS; DT-SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS
ADVANCED MED-SURG. CONCEPTS, INC./#17085	12/31/2023	CALL FOR QUOTE			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
AIRSOURCE TECHNOLOGY/#7643	12/31/2023			INDUSTRIAL HYYG.- \$100.00/HR; IH TECH.- \$95.00/HR; CERTIFIED IH- \$200.00/HR; SENIOR INDUST. HYG.- \$140.00/HR	
ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT/#9528	12/31/2023	5%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
ALVIS MATERIALS/SOIL PRODUCTS, LLC/#12997	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		
AMERICAN FACADE RESTORATION/#16030	12/31/2023	0%		BRICKLAYER FOREMAN- \$81.00; BRICK LAYER JOUREYMAN-\$79.00; LABORER JOURNEYMAN- \$70.00	
AMERICAN SOUND/#245	12/31/2023	0%		\$70.00/HR	NORMAL HOURS 7:00AM-4:30PM, MONDAY-FRIDAY
APEX TECHNOLOGY/#11352	12/31/2023	NO FEE	ELECTRONIC RECYCLING & DATA DESTRUCTION. CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.	NO FEE	
AUTO-JET MUFFLER CORP.	12/31/2023	0%			
AVANT COMMUNICATIONS & TECHNOLGY/#13845	12/31/2023			\$65.00	

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
A-Z BOOKS	12/31/2023	0-20%	PLEASE CONTACT JENNIFER@ATOZBOOKS.COM FOR QUOTE.		
BAND SHOPPE/#14851	12/31/2023	0%			
BARNES & NOBLE/Florence Store-#1005; Gateway College Bookstore-#16034	12/31/2023	0-35%	OUR DISCOUNT RANGE IS 0-35% OFF THE LIST PRICE DEPENDING ON THE CATEGORY OF THE ITEM. CONTACT CRM2654@BN.COM FOR QUOTE.		
BENCHMARK EDUCATION/#10506	12/31/2023	0%			
BENTON PLUMBING/#16925	12/31/2023	0%		PLUMBING-\$95.00/HR; APPRENTICE-\$70.00/HR	OVERTIME 1.5 X RATE; DOUBLETIME 2 X RATE
BIO CORP/#2896	12/31/2023	5%	NO PAIL PACKING, UPS GROUND ONLY		
BLAU MECHANICAL/#248	12/31/2023	NONE		HVAC-\$100.00/HR RT, \$141.00/HR OT; PLMB-\$100.00/HR RT, \$141.00/HR OT	
BONDED LOCK SERVICE/#2342	12/31/2023	70%		LOCK SMITH SERVICE-\$75.00/HR; IT SERVICES-\$115.00/HR	
BOONE STEEL/#61	12/31/2023	10%		WELDING, FABRICATOR, SHOP DRAWINGS-\$40.00/HR	
BORGEMAN ATHLETICS/#16020	12/31/2023	5%		\$100.00/HR	\$250.00 MIN. SERVICE CALL

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS/#26	12/31/2023	30%	DISCOUNT FROM PUBLISHER LIST PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT PLUS PREBINDING CHARGE OF \$8.87 PER BOOK FIRM THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023. SHORT DISCOUNT TITLES ARE REDUCED BY 10%. (BTSB CATALOG PRICE REFLECTS DISCOUNT)		
BOYD CAT COMPANY	12/31/2023	20%	CALL FOR QUOTE	\$160.00/HR	
BRONZE LEOPARD/#13227	12/31/2023	30-40%			
BSN SPORTS/US GAMES/#1233	12/31/2023	10%	NO ASSEMBLY/NO INSTALLATION		
BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO./#2993	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		CALL FOR QUOTE
BUDDY ROGERS MUSIC/#1308	12/31/2023	0%	ORDERS ARE DISCOUNTED ON A PER ORDER BASIS, ACCORDING TO EACH MANUFACTURER'S DISCOUNT PROGRAM.		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
BUDGET BLINDS/BETTER AVENUE, INC./ #12320	12/31/2023	25%		INSTALL-5 OR LESS \$79.00; 6-15 \$119.00; 15 OR MORE \$179.00 FLAT RATE. REPAIR SERVICE CALL-PER CALL FLAT \$75.00, \$25.00/HR.	
BUMBLEE TEAM SPORTS	12/31/2023	5-40%	TURN TIME VARIES BASED UPON ORDER		
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL/#482	12/31/2023	5%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
CBT COMPANY/#266	12/31/2023	0%	DUE TO VAGUE NATURE OF PARTS TO BE ORDERED CANNOT GUARANTEE 3 DAY MAX DELIVERY		
CDSPRINT EXPRESS/#16937	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		
CENGAGE/GALE GENERAL CATALOG/#11447	12/31/2023	10-70%	EXCLUDES THIRD-PARTY TITLES/PRODUCTS		
CHASE THE CLARKS/QUEEN CITY CLAY/#15403	12/31/2023	10%-BULK DISCOUNTS		\$75.00/HR ON KILN REPAIR & MAINTENANCE	
CINCINNATI DRIVELINE/#16995	12/31/2023	20%			
CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY/#12124	12/31/2023	20%	HAND TOOLS, POWER TOOLS		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
CLARKE PSI/#323	12/31/2023	20%	COMPLETE REMAN TRANSMISSIONS ARE PER INDIVIDUAL QUOTE.	TRANSMISSION-\$150.00, ENGINE-\$140.00, CHASSIS-\$110.00	
CLASSROOM LIBRARY COMPANY/CONN EDUCATION/#14384	12/31/2023	25%	DISCOUNT TAKEN FROM PUBLISHERS LIST PRICE		
COMFORT SYSTEMS USA/#16110	12/31/2023	50%		MECHANICAL-\$96.00/HR; TEMP CONTROLS-\$102.00/HR; AUTOMATION ENGINEERING, \$110.00	
COMMERCIAL FOOD SERVICE REPAIR/TECH24/#15843	12/31/2023	30%	MUST BE PURCHASED FROM TECH24 PARTS DEPARTMENT		
COMMERCIAL PARTS AND SERVICE/#497	12/31/2023	UP TO 30% OFF MSRP	DISCOUNT DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY PARTS/PRODUCTS/MATERIALS THAT ARE USED DURING A SERVICE CALL. ALL PARTS USED DURING REPAIR BY OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT WILL BE AT MSRP.	\$96.00/HR; \$144.00 OT PER HOUR	
COMMUNITY PRODUCTS/RIFTON EQUIPMENT/#9477	12/31/2023	25%			
CONCORD THEATRICALS	12/31/2023	0%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
CORKEN STEEL/#12207	12/31/2023	0%			
COUNTY LINE COMPANIES/PLAY PROS/#16406	12/31/2023	15%	DISCOUNT GOOD UNLESS UNFORSEEN ECONOMIC CHANGES OCCUR THAT CHANGES MATERIAL PRICES BEYOND REASONABLE ADJUSTMENT EXPERIENCED YEAR OVER YEAR.	REPAIRS-\$65.00/HR; INSTALLATION-\$65-.00-\$70.00/HR	DEPENDS ON PROJECT RATE, MAY BE HIGHER OR LOWER.
CPS OFFICE PRODUCTS	12/31/2023	10%			
CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE/#270	12/31/2023	VARIES		REPAIRS ON LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT-\$78.00	
CUSTOM DPF SOLUTIONS/#16891	12/31/2023			MECHANICAL-\$80.00; DPF FILTER CLEANING-\$350.00/HR	
CUSTOM SPORTSWEAR INC.	12/31/2023	0%	ALL INCLUSIVE PRICING, NO MINIMUM ORDER REQUIREMENT, FREE SAMPLE, CUSTOM ARTWORK, TABULATION,		
CUSTOM TROPHY AND APPAREL/#7768	12/31/2023	10%	OVER \$25.00 MINIMUM, QUOTED DISCOUNT AT TIME OF ORDER		
DEER PARK ROOFING/#15755	12/31/2023	0%		\$65.00/HR	
DELTATRAK, INC./#17127	12/31/2023	12%			
DISCOVER AQUATICS	12/31/2023	10%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION/#14102	12/31/2023		ONSITE DOCUMENT SHREDDING \$0.10/POUND, \$100.00 MINIMUM. MUST BE ON GROUND FLOOR, ONLY PAPER BASED SHREDDING.		ONSITE DOCUMENT SHREDDING \$0.10/POUND, \$100.00 MINIMUM. MUST BE ON GROUND FLOOR, ONLY PAPER BASED SHREDDING.
DRIEKAST PIPING CORP./#17068	12/31/2023			HVAC-\$81.00/HR; REFRIGERATION-\$81.00/HR; OT-\$121.50; DBLE TIME-\$162.00	
EAI EDUCATION/ERIC ARMIN/#2831	12/31/2023	15%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
EAP, INC./#990	12/31/2023	CALL FOR PRICING			
EARL FRANKS AND SONS/DAUGHTERS/#28	12/31/2023	5%		CERAMIC TILE-\$55.00/HR; VCT-\$50.00/HR; CARPET-\$50.00/HR; 1-MAN	
EC SCHMIDT PLUMBING CONTRACTORS/#12900	12/31/2023			MASTER PLUMBER-\$95.00/HR; PLUMBER FOREMAN-\$90.00/HR; JOURNEYMAN PLUMBER-\$87.50/HR; APPRENTICE PLUMBER-\$44.50/HR	
EDUCATIONAL INNOVATIONS/#2257	12/31/2023	7%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
EDELSTON MAYNARD/#777	12/31/2023	20%			
ELECTRIC MOTOR TECH/#17429	12/31/2023	15-20%	CALL FOR QUOTE	VARIES	CALL FOR QUOTE
EMERGENCY SYSTEMS, LLC/#3747	12/31/2023	CALL FOR QUOTE		BURGLAR ALARM- \$120.00/HR; FIRE ALARM- \$120.00/HR; LABOR (2 TECHS)-\$200.00/HR; AFTER HOURS- \$165.00/HR	
EPECK/#15204	12/31/2023	20-30%			CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS
EVOLUTION CREATIVE SOLUTIONS/#13988	12/31/2023	0%		GRAPHIC DESIGN- \$80.00/HR; FULFILLMENT AND KITTING-PRICED PER PROJECT; GRAPHIC WALL INSTALLATIONS:\$100.00/ HR	
EXPERT IRRIGATION/#14060	12/31/2023			\$80.00/HOUR	
FASSLER FLORIST/#15972	12/31/2023	0%	DUE UPON RECEIPT		
FASTSIGNS/EDJ INC./#7118	12/31/2023	15%	DISCOUNT DOES NOT APPLY TO DESIGN WORK. DISCOUNT ONLY APPLIES TO INHOUSE PRODUCED ITEMS. NOT VALID WITH ANY OTHER DISCOUNT.		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
FD LAWRENCE ELECTRIC/#11020	12/31/2023	0%			
FEDERAL SUPPLY/#12057	12/31/2023	UP TO 50%			
FISHER SCIENTIFIC/#7897	12/31/2023	25%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
FLINN SCIENTIFIC/#814	12/31/2023	5%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS. TRUCK FREIGHT APPLIES		
FLORENCE HARDWARE/#194	12/31/2023	10%	NON-DISCOUNTABLE ITEMS		
FLOTTMAN COMPANY	12/31/2023	0%			
FOLLETT/#33	12/31/2023	0% ADDITIONAL	*PLEASE SEE DISCOUNT SUMMARY FOR COMPLETE DETAILS. CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
G.M. METTENS, INC./#17448	12/31/2023			PAVER REPAIR-\$80.00/HR; SKIDSTEER-\$120.00/HR; MINI-EXCAVATOR- \$120.00/HR	
GLGROUP, INC/BOOKSOURCE/#1428 6	12/31/2023	0-25%	FREE SHIPPING ON ORDERS OVER \$150.00, ORDERS UNDER \$150.00 SHIPPING \$9.99		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY/#12276	12/31/2023	10%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
GLOBAL WATER TECHNOLOGY/#17037	12/31/2023				INCLUDED IN CONTRACT COST
GRAU OIL/HARRY GRAU & SONS/#221	12/31/2023			\$80.00/HR	TECH-\$80.00/ HR HELPER-\$70.00/HR
GREKO SUPPLY CO., LLC/#9433	12/31/2023	10%			
GUMDROP BOOKS/#2642	12/31/2023	28%			
HAGEDORN APPLIANCES/#6340	12/31/2023	5-10%	SPECIAL ORDER, CLOSEOUT AND DISCONTINUED		
HAND2MIND/#5743	12/31/2023	15%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
HARPER DESIGNS/#4435	12/31/2023	17%	CALL FOR QUOTE		
HAYES & SONS	12/31/2023	0%	CALL FOR QUOTE		CALL FOR QUOTE
HERMES CONSTRUCTION/#12892	12/31/2023			SUPERVISION/MGMT.- \$80.00/HR; CARPENTRY-\$50.00/HR; PAINTING/DRYWALL-\$45.00/HR; LABOR \$30.00/HR; MILEAGE\$0.58/MILE	PLUS COST OF MATERIALS, PLUS 10% MARK-UP ON MATERIALS, SUB-CONTRACTORS, AND CONSULTANTS
HI-LINE ELECTRIC CO./#3183	12/31/2023	27%	ANY SPECIAL ORDER PRODUCTS		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
HILLSIDE MAINTENANCE/#7574	12/31/2023	7-28%		\$70.00/HR	BILLED IN 15 MINUTE INCREMENTS
HOBBY LOBBY	12/31/2023	10%	HOBBY LOBBY PROVIDES 10% DISCOUNT ON SHELF PRICING ONLY FOR SCHOOLS. THEY DO NOT TAKE PO'S.		
HOTTEES/#16247	12/31/2023	10%			
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBLISHING COMPANY/#5904	12/31/2023	0%	SHIPPING & HANDLING CHARGE 10.5%		
HUNTINGTON LEARNING CENTER CRESCENT SPRINGS KY	12/31/2023		CALL TO QUOTE		
IDLEBROOK	12/31/2023	5%	ANY ITEM LISTED UNDER \$12.00		
IMPERIAL SUPPLIES/#15076	12/31/2023	10-20%			
IMPRESSIONS/#7000	12/31/2023	0%			
INDEPENDENCE LUMBER/#199	12/31/2023	0%			
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONIC SERVICE/#1726	12/31/2023	5-10%		SERVICE INSTALLATION- \$121.50/HR, NORMAL RATE-\$\$135.00/HR	
INTERIOR SUPPLY/#10269	12/31/2023	0%			
IXL LEARNING, INC.	12/31/2023	0%	CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR PRICING		
JASPER ENGINES/#427	12/31/2023	0-20%	OFF LIST PRICE		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
JOHNSON ELECTRIC/#1560	12/31/2023	10-80%			
JOLLY PLUMBING/#10290	12/31/2023	0%		1 MAN-\$125.00/HR, 2 MAN-\$185.00/HR; SMALL DRAIN-\$185.00, LARGE DRAIN-\$225.00	
JR. LIBRARY GUILD/MT LIBRARY SERVICES/#7113	12/31/2023	0%			
JUMPING JOES	12/31/2023	10-100%		\$18.00/HR	4HR MINIMUM; SOME INFLATABLES, GAMES DUNKBOOTH WILL REQUIRE MORE THAN 1 ATTENDANT
JW PEPPER/#1220	12/31/2023	0%	ALL IN STOCK ITEMS SHIP THE SAME DAY. SHIPPING AND HANDLING RATES WILL BE CHARGED. RATES ARE LISTED AT WWW.JWPEPPER.COM/SHIPPING. ALL ITEMS SOLD AT PUBLISHER'S LIST PRICE		
KAPLAN EARLY LEARNING/#14649	12/31/2023	15%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
KC MUSIC PRODUCTION/#2954	12/31/2023			DJ MUSIC/VARIES PER EVENT	

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
KENNY'S COLLISION/#11896	12/31/2023	COST PLUS 25%		\$80.00/HR	
KOCH SPORTING GOODS/#1150	12/31/2023				
KOI - FISHER AUTOPARTS/#17079	12/31/2023	VARIABLE			
KRALLMAN MASONRY/#14443	12/31/2023			BRICKLAYER-\$60.00/HR; LABOR-\$57.00/HR	THERE IS A MINIMUM CHARGE OF 8 HOURS IF ONLY A PARTIAL DAY IS REQUIRED FOR 1 BRICKLAYER & 1 LABOR
KURTZ/JR GREEN/#1248	12/31/2023	14-28%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
KW MECHANICAL INC./#13246	12/31/2023			PLUMBING-\$75.00/HR; PLUMBING OVERTIME-\$112.50/HR	
KY UNIFORMS/#13728	12/31/2023	30%	INCLUDES EMBROIDERY & SEWING ON PATCHES		
LAKESHORE/#400	12/31/2023	5%	DISCOUNT IS NOT APPLICABLE TO SALE ITEMS		
LD PRODUCTS/#14915	12/31/2023	5-20%			
LIBRARY STORE, THE/ #3065	12/31/2023	0-55%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT/#17474	12/31/2023	0-20%	FROM LIST PRICE MANUFACTURERS EDUCATIONAL DISCOUNT	WELD REP/MAINT.- \$92.00/HR; DELIVERY TRUCK-\$25.00/PER STOP	
LOTH INC./#14968	12/31/2023	38-67%		DELIVERY/INSTALLATION-\$46.00/HR; MOVE/RELOCATION SERVICES-\$40.00/HR; DESIGN-\$65.00/HR; PROJECT MANAGEMENT-\$61.00/HR; TRUCK-\$26.00/HR	NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS ONLY 8AM-5PM. AFTER HOURS OR WEEKEND LABOT RATES TO BE 1.5X STANDARD
LOWE'S/#9087	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		CALL FOR QUOTE
MACKIN/#12031	12/31/2023	6%	ADDITIONAL 6% DISCOUNT OFF MACKIN.COM. SOME EXCLUSIONS APPLY.		
MARK ONE MANUFACTURING/#17153	12/31/2023	5%			
MCCORMICKS GROUP/#14622	12/31/2023	0%			
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION/#13128	12/31/2023	0%	WEBSITE PRICES INCLUDE SCHOOL DISCOUNT		
MCKENZIE B'S/#16242	12/31/2023	5-10%	BASED ON QUANTITY OF ITEMS		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
MEDICAESHOP/#12895	12/31/2023	1-25%	SHIIPING FEE OF \$6.99 ON ORDERS UNDER \$500.00. SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY. CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
METAL AIRWAYS	12/31/2023			HVAC JOURNEYMEN: \$85.00/HR; \$127.50/OT; \$170.00/DT-SUNDAYS	OVER 8 HOURS A DAY M-F; UP TO 8 HRS SATURDAY
MF ATHLETICS/#13221	12/31/2023	10%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
MIDWEST SPORTS	12/31/2023	0%			
MILLS FENCE CO., INC./#11117	12/31/2023		MATERIALS QUOTED PER ORDER. SOME MATERIALS MAY HAVE DISCOUNT IF BULK QUANTITIES	VARIES/PER FOOT	MATERIALS AND LABOR QUOTED PER JOB VIA SITE VISIT WITH SALESMAN
MOORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY/#15989	12/31/2023	10-25%	DISCOUNT RATE IS QUANTITY DRIVEN. HIGHER DISCOUNTS APPLIED TO MORE PARTS OR UNITS ORDERED.		
MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY COMPANY/SID TOOL CO/#14587	12/31/2023	18-25%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
MURRAY PROMOTIONS/#12071	12/31/2023	10%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
MUSIC IN MOTION	12/31/2023	0%	FREE SHIPPING & HANDLING FOR QUALIFYING ITEMS. *CERTAIN ITEMS INCLUDING HEAVY, OVERSIZED, DROP SHIP ITEMS DO NOT QUALIFY FOR FREE SHIPPING.		
MUSIC IN MOTION/#2361	12/31/2023	0%	SOME EXCEPTION APPLY ON SHIPPING CHARGES.		
NASCO/#62	12/31/2023	10-20%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, REFERENCE QUOTE #52511.		
NASP/NATIONAL ARCHERY IN THE SCHOOLS PROGRAM INC/#11734	12/31/2023	0%	THE PRICES ON OUR FORMS AT NASPSCHOOLS.ORG ARE THE PRICES FOR ALL SCHOOLS. NO FURTHER DISCOUNTS ARE TAKEN. PRICES ARE GOOD UNTIL DEC. 31, 2021.		
NEBRASKA SCIENTIFIC/#12072	12/31/2023	15%			
NET CONNECT TECHNOLOGIES/#17473	12/31/2023	5%		COMMUNICATION CABLING-\$60.00/HR	AFTER HOURS 8:00AM-6:00PM

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
NEWMARK LEARNING/#14354	12/31/2023	0%	SHIPPING-10% OF SUBTOTAL FOR ALL ORDERS, NO EXCEPTIONS. DISCOUNT-0%; PRICES IN CATLOG ARE ALREADY DISCOUNTED.		
NKEMS/#2299	12/31/2023	0%			
NOEL'S PLUMBING SUPPLY/#1739	12/31/2023	10-50%			
OFFICE DEPOT/#6024	12/31/2023	20-60%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
ORI OFFICE RESOURCES/#16793	12/31/2023	55-68%	MIRROR COMMONWEALTH OF KY DISCOUNTING WITH ORI. PRICING IS BASED ON CURRENT STATE PRICE BID.	DESIGN-\$75.00/HR; INSTALLATION-\$55.00/HR; TRUCK-\$18.00/HR; ASSET STORAGE-\$1.00/HR; PROJECT MANAGEMENT-\$60.00/HR	OT 1.5X LABOR RATE/HR; HOLIDAY 2X LABOR RATE/HR

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
OWINGS CONSTRUCTION/#16349	12/31/2023			BACKHOE/LOADER-\$75.00/HR; CTL-\$70.00/HR; MINI EXCAVATOR-\$75.00/HR; DUMP TRUCK-\$65.00/HR; SERVICE TRUCK-\$50.00/HR; TRACTOR-\$60.00/HR; LABORERS-\$38.00	
PAPERWORKS/ SUPPLY POST/#2928	12/31/2023	10-80%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.	\$45.00/HR	OVERTIME \$70.00/HR
PECK, HANNAFORD, & BRIGGS/#10043	12/31/2023	0%			
PERFECTION LEARNING/#489	12/31/2023	0-30%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
PERMA-BOUND BOOKS/#1290	12/31/2023	0%	PRICES IN PERMA-BOUND CATALOG/WEBSITE ARE PRE-DISCOUNTED UPTO 30% ON ALL BOOKS. SOME EXCLUSIONS APPLY.		
PIONEER VALLEY ED PRESS/#16356	12/31/2023	10%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
PITSCO EDUCATION/#3653	12/31/2023	2%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
PLANUM CONTRACTING LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	12/31/2023				
POLAR3D INC./#16826	12/31/2023	20%			
PRECISION CONCRETE CUTTING/SAFE SIDEWALKS	12/31/2023			TRIP HAZARD REPAIR-\$18.00/PER LINEAR FT 1/4 AND UP; TRIP HAZARD REPAIR-\$23.00/PER LINEAR FT. 1/2 & UP	
PRINTS ALBERTS/DESIGN PRESS/MINUTEMAN/#2438	12/31/2023	15%			
PRO ED/#569	12/31/2023	0%	10% WILL BE ADDED TO MOST ITEMS FOR STANDARD DELIVERY SHIPPING/HANDLING. SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
PROFORMA/M & N COMMUNICATIONS/#14809	12/31/2023	0%			
PROGRESS SUPPLY/#900	12/31/2023	10-20%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
PROJECT LEAD THE WAY/#17602	12/31/2023	0%		\$500-\$2400/SESSION	PRICING VALID FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2020-2021. UPDATED PRICING IS PUBLISHED ANNUALLY IN THE SPRING.
PROTECT EDUCATION/#17073	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		
QUALITY SIGNS/TB MILLER SIGNS/#7095	12/31/2023	20%		ONE MAN-\$95.00/HR; TWO MEN-\$150.00/HR	
QUILL/#16376	12/31/2023	10%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
RAY HAMILTON COMPANY/#946	12/31/2023	0%	CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR RATES.		
REALLY GOOD STUFF/#3257	12/31/2023	3%	PO'S MUST REFERENCE ACCOUNT # 0166083. SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
REBEL ATHLETICS	12/31/2023	10%			
REDHOT PROMOTIONS/#15711	12/31/2023	15%		DESIGN-\$95.00/HR; PRODUCTION ART-\$65.00/HR; PHOTOGRAPHY-\$95.00/HR	

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
REGADGET LLC	12/31/2023	5-10%	PLEASE CONTACT LANCE@REGADGET.COM FOR MODEL AVAILABILITY AND PRICING	COMPUTER REPAIR-\$35.00/HR; E-WASTE REMOVAL \$0.00/HR	BASE RATE FOR REPAIR. PLEASE CONTACT FOR SPECIFIC REPAIR NEEDS. E-WASTE REMOVAL SERVICES FOR KCS D ARE FREE. PLEASE CALL OR EMAIL TO SCHEDULE PICKUP.
RENAISSANCE LEARNING/#4051	12/31/2023	0%	VOLUME DISCOUNT MAY APPLY. SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
RESTYLE HOME FURNISHINGS/#17311	12/31/2023	0%			
RICE SIGNS AND LIGHTING/#11773	12/31/2023	0%		SIGN & PARKING LOT LIGHTS SERVICE-\$85.00/HR; OT, HOLIDAYS, WEEKENDS-\$150.00/HR	
RICHARD KEMPER INC./#1485	12/31/2023	0%			
RIDELL/ ALL AMERICAN SPORTS/ #9725	12/31/2023	10-30%	DISCOUNT ON RIDELL BRANDED ITEMS ONLY		
ROCHESTER 100, INC./#14501	12/31/2023	0%	SCHOOL FOLDERS-\$0.95-\$5.50 EACH		
ROSE PEST CONTROL	12/31/2023	CALL FOR QUOTE			
ROSES AND MORE, INC./THE SECRET GARDEN	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
ROUSE TREE SERVICE/#11058	12/31/2023	0%			
S & S WORLDWIDE/#9394	12/31/2023	20%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
SCANTRON CORP./#1009	12/31/2023	0%			
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC	12/31/2023	CALL FOR QUOTE		CALL FOR QUOTE	
SCHOLASTIC LIBRARY/#15561	12/31/2023	15-40%			
SCHOOL DATEBOOKS/SDI INNOVATIONS/#16243	12/31/2023	10%			
SCHOOL SPECIALTY/#17192	12/31/2023	14-29%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
SCHOOL TEE FACTORY	12/31/2023	0%	QUANTITY BASED PRICING, 72 ITEM MINIMUM ORDER REQUIREMENT. SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
SCHOOLS IN/#15023	12/31/2023	10%	COST TO INCLUDE SHIPPING		
SECO ELECTRIC/#2568	12/31/2023	0%		\$78.00/HR; \$117.00/HR OT TIME & HALF; \$156.00/HR DOUBLE TIME	

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
SIEMENS/#17030	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		CALL FOR QUOTE
SILCO	12/31/2023	11-14%		NORMAL FIRE PROTECTION - \$140.00/HR; AFTER HOURS PROTECTION-\$175.00/HR; EMERGENCY FIRE PROTECTION-\$150.00	
SOLAR TINT	12/31/2023			INSTALLER-\$120.00/HR; INSTALLER OT-\$180.00/HR; PROJECT MANAGER-\$150.00/HR; PROJECT MANAGER OT-\$225.00/HR	
SOUTHERN CHARM PERSONALIZING, LLC	12/31/2023	UP TO 50%			
SOUTHERN STATES CAMPBELL/#11374	12/31/2023	0%			
SPARKS HARDWARE/#12854	12/31/2023	0%			
SPECIALIZED PLUMBING/#3397	12/31/2023	30%	SPECIAL ORDERS		
SPORTSDECALS/#7607	12/31/2023	0-10%	PROMO PRICING NOT INCLUDED IN BID		
SR MAX SLIP RESISTENT SHOES/#16725	12/31/2023	10-30%	FREE SHIPPING/DELIVERY		
STAR BUILDING MATERIALS/#2143	12/31/2023	VARIES	CALL FOR PRICE		
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS/#1114	12/31/2023	20%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
STEIDEL FABRICATION/#9788	12/31/2023	0%			
SUNBELT RENTALS/#11171	12/31/2023		CALL FOR PRICE		
SWH SUPPLY/#14863	12/31/2023	0%	DISCOUNT BASED ON QTY. AND PROMOTIONS, BASED ON EACH PART		
T&R COMMUNICATIONS/#3634	12/31/2023			PHONE SYSTEM SUPPORT-\$105.00/HR; CAT-6 DROP-\$195.00/DROP	
TEAM SPIRIT SHOP	12/31/2023	5-20%	ALL ITEMS AVAILABLE IN CURRENT "PACKAGE" PRICING MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR ADDITIONAL 5-20% DISCOUNT.		
TECH24/COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE REPAIR/#15843	12/31/2023	10%			
TERMINALS PLUS/#12723	12/31/2023	0%			

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
THOMAS CONTROL SERVICE	12/31/2023	30%		COMMISIONING/CONSULTING-\$157.50/HR; GRAPHIC DESIGN/INSTALLATION-\$135.00/HR; SERVICE/SUPPORT-\$135.00/HR; SOFTWARE ENGINEERING-\$202.50/HR	
TLG PETERBUILT - NORTHERN KENTUCKY	12/31/2023	VARIES	DISCOUNT VARIES BASED ON PART OR MANUFACTURER	\$155.00	CUMMINS CERTIFIED FOR ALL CUMMINS WORK
TNT PAPER CRAFT, INC. /#8436	12/31/2023	CALL FOR QUOTE			
TOADVINE ENTERPRISES/#7504	12/31/2023	10%	CALL FOR QUOTE ON ATHLETIC FACILITY PRODUCTS & PARTS		
TODD ENGRAVING/#10949	12/31/2023		CALL FOR QUOTE		
TOP NOTCH SHEET METAL/#14954	12/31/2023			\$110.00/HR; OT-\$150.00/HR	
TRANE TECHNOLOGIES/#6137	12/31/2023	0%			
TRI STATE TENT & PARTY RENTALS/#17245	12/31/2023	10%			
TRI-STATE AUDIO VISUAL/#797	12/31/2023	10-15%		LAMINATOR REPAIR-\$175.00	
TRI-STATE BUILDINGS, INC. /#10292	12/31/2023			CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR LABOR RATES	

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
TRISTATE LIQUID WASTE/#10297	12/31/2023	0%		JETTER TRUCK & OPERATIONS-\$235.00/HR; VACUUM TRUCK-\$195.00/HR; OPERATOR ASSISTANT-\$65.00/HR	EMERGENCY AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS OF MON.-FRI. 8AM-4PM WILL BE CHARGED AT 1.5 TIMES PER HOUR
TROPHY AWARDS/#1735	12/31/2023	CALL FOR QUOTE	SHIPPING MAY APPLY. CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS		
UNDERGROUND DETECTIVE, THE/# 11988	12/31/2023			\$225.00-\$300.00	CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR LABOR RATES AND TYPE OF LABOR
UNITED REFRIGERATION/#9437	12/31/2023	40%			
US GAMES/BSN SPORTS/#1233	12/31/2023	15%	NO ASSEMBLY/NO INTALLATION. SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS/#17424	12/31/2023	5%	ALL PACKAGED PRICED ITEMS, VARSITY BRAND SHOES		
VERNIER PRODUCTS/#5069	12/31/2023	0%	3% DISCOUNT ON QUANTITIES OF 8 OR MORE		
VERTEX MECHANICAL INSULATION/#16984	12/31/2023			FOREMAN-\$54.00/HR; MECHANIC-\$50.00/HR; APPRENTICE-\$27.00/HR; DELIVERIES-\$45.00/HR	ALL OVERTIME WILL BE @ 1.5/HR. RATE

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
VINE & BRANCH, LLC/#112	12/31/2023			\$150.00/HR	CALL FOR QUOTE ON ATHLETIC FACILITY SERVICES
VITAL RECORDS CONTROL/#16650	12/31/2023		CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR PRICING		
VWR INTERNATIONAL/ SARGEANT WELCH/#1216	12/31/2023	33%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
VWR/WARD'S SCIENCE/#1216	12/31/2023	15%	SOME EXCEPTIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
WAYSIDE PUBLISHING/#16170	12/31/2023	20%			
WEISS MUSIC, STEVE/#12081	12/31/2023	0-60%			
WERT MUSIC/IMA-JIM ENTERPRISES/#97	12/31/2023	10-40%	ALL DISCOUNTS BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE/ DISCOUNTS MAY VARY ON SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS.	\$60.00/HR	PLUS PARTS, FREE ESTIMATES
WILDER WINLECTRIC CO/#10289	12/31/2023	0%			
WILDER WINNELSON/#12431	12/31/2023	0%			
WILLIS MUSIC/#8138	12/31/2023	20-50%	STEINWAY, YAMAHA, ROLAND PIANOS	\$15.00/QTR HR	PIANO TUNINGS

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
WILSON ELECTRONIC DISPLAY/#13063	12/31/2023	5-10%	LEAD TIME EXCEPTIONS	\$90.00/HOUR SIGN SERVICE; \$140.00 SIGN INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL	DOES NOT INCLUDE TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR OVER NIGHT REQUIREMENTS
WINLECTRIC, FLORENCE/#7025	12/31/2023	0%			
WINSTEL CONTROLS/#274	12/31/2023	0%	ALL PRICES ARE NET PRICING. YOU CAN FIND A LIST OF 360,000 PART NUMBERS AT WWW.WINSTELCONTROLS.COM.		
WISEWAY SUPPLY/#1620	12/31/2023	LESS 15-20% LIST	SOME EXCLUSIONS APPLY, CONTACT PURCHASING AGENT FOR DETAILS.		
WM KRAMER & SONS INC./#1913	12/31/2023	30%	DISCOUNT APPLIES TO MATERIAL ORDERS OVER \$25,000.00	ROOFING FOREMAN-\$83.50/HR; SHEET METAL FOREMAN-\$85.65/HR; ROOFING JOURNEYMAN-\$71.85/HR	DOES NOT INCLUDE OVERTIME, HOLIDAY OR SUNDAY
WODER/NEHARA, LLC	12/31/2023	30%			
WOODWIND AND BRASSWIND/#909	12/31/2023	3-10%			
WORLD TECH TOYS	12/31/2023	10%	ON ALL PRICING BY VOLUME, PLEASE CALL FOR QUOTE.		
WORLDWIDE EQUIPMENT/THE TRUCK PEOPLE/#1960	12/31/2023	VARIES		BODYSHOP-\$90.00/HR; MECHANICAL-\$115.00/HR	

DISCOUNT BID 2020-2023/APPROVED VENDORS

VENDOR	CONTRACT EXPIRATION	STORE/ CATALOG DISCOUNT	EXCEPTIONS TO STORE/CATALOG DISCOUNT	LABOR RATES	EXCEPTIONS TO LABOR RATES
WRP ASSOCIATES/#15155	12/31/2023	0%			
ZHOU MEDICAL/# 16602	12/31/2023	CALL FOR QUOTE	NO DISCOUNT EXCEPTION NOTE: LEAD TIMES FOR MADE TO ORDER ITEMS DETERMINED BY MANUFACTURER		
ZIGTRONICS	12/31/2023			ELECTRICAL TROUBLE SHOOTING-\$125.00/HR; PROGRAMMING- \$150.00/HR; OT REGULAR- \$180.00/HR; OT WEEKEND/HOLIDAY \$250.00/HR	